CASE 2662: Application o £f PAN AMER.
for a triple completion of its
SOUTH MATTIX UNIT WELL NO. 14.

Lo o







Pan Amaryican petrolev® Corporntion r“pectfuny requests that the New
Mexico o1l Coaurvatlon Co-iuion grant per-luion to triple complete
{ts South Mattix unit No. 14 in the Undeaigna'.ed Tubd (gs®)» Fowler-
plinedbry (oil)» and ?ouler-?addock (gas) Pools of lLes CountY, New Mexico-

The South wattix Unit No- 14 s 1980 feet from the south and west lines

of Section 15, T-24-8, R-37-E, which is‘located apptoxint.ely fourteen

niles south of gunice, NeV Mexico. - '
This well js to be conpleted frow Unduignated Tubb (gas) which 1is the
firsi Tubh 9rgductton {a the srea- 1t will also be co.pleted within the
defined 1imits of the ‘Eo‘i‘.:--sltmbry i Field which is currently
producti.ve in only the Gulf—l’llino Knight NS 2 located 1-1/2 miles south-
east of the South Mattix Unit No. 14. The third zone ijs the ‘.'celet-?addock

location 1s offset in all directions Y romler Ellenburger wells and will
pbe the first aultipay completion i{n the south Mattix Unit.

Attachment 11 is &8 diag':g-,utic sketch showing the -ac‘nnnical aspect® of
the proyooed triple completion- This is 3 “conventional“ triple completion

to saincain separatio® in the well bore. This 1nstallation will permit
safe ané efficient productton of oil grom these three reservoirs:
Attschﬂcnt 111 is 3 G amma-RaY Neutron Log o1 the South Mattix Unit No. 14
with to?P and botto® of the producing gones and the perforntcd jutervals
marked i® red. - .

Por conveniencé: attachwent IV is & copy of Pan mricm'o sppucation
for sultiple completion of the south Mattix Unit Wo. 14. A coPY of the
was iurnished each offset operator-
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EXHIBIT
PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO TRIPLE
COMPLETE ITS SOUTH MATTIX UNIT WELL NO. 14
uNIT "M, SECTION 15, T-24.S, R-37-E, LEA

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, IN THR UNDESIGNATED

TUBB (GAS), FOWLER-BLINEBRY (OIL) AND

FOWLER- PADDOCX (CAS) FIELDS.

October 10, 1962
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Flev. 3264 RDB.10'above G.L.
9% CSA 1068’ ~o 4~ - Long tbg. string (Tubb) |
| Cmt circ ), ~o | 270.0.Buttress landed at 6110’
| ~< 4L_Middle tbg. string (Blinebry)
4 . sz/sj'o.o. EUE landed at 4810°
Upper tbg. string( Paddock)
7°CSA 6403 ﬁv 2°0.D.Buttress(Plastic coated
Cmt.X 500 sx. _\ Internally) 1anded at 4810°
to fli,zl tobase | ) ‘Garrett sleeve closed (set toopen
2 AT 1| =11 jarring down) Two joints
' above stringer.
Stringer w/ 1.68"0.0.end
\ Stringer w/1.87°0.0.end
Paddock perfs |\ ‘ v, Triple flow tube
three Intsrvalé‘f / | ‘| {UPPCI‘ packer»"FA' 81FA47
4849-55 5 -1 || | set at about 4809’
4860-GG ‘T 3 || | © 3%70.0. NU Tbg. w/ couplings
4;-72 854 . 4|2~ turned down to 3%;"1anded
‘ { at 5140°Plastic coated externally |
Blinebry perfs. | e " ,
5390,_9°yjp | _—S .al elements | /
5475- 728 | YL Middle packer "F“87-44
5457-60’ 1 Set at about 5140’
5458"91’ 1 Y
5517 -20" |\
5535-38" 4 14 | ! | |
5591-94" ~ - Seal elements .
561013’ ‘VLower packer "D"87-26
| Sge0ay :__/j E/_ Set at about 5895
‘ <) 0ld packer'D"87-32
Tubb peris. =] set at 5912°
prchiechdnt \\ Seating Nipple
5343‘-4&;’ > L~ Mule shoe
5 55-58’ TITIITI T 7727277 4 p
ro10 25" RB.D.G155
6090-93% T.D. 6403
G112-15"

South Mattix Unit
No.14

e Attachment’IL
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APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLEIION
v : D,
Orefict  pen American Petroieum Corporatiom County Lea “‘ September 11, 1962
dd L Well No.
Addrees b, 0. Box 268, Lubbock, Texas Seuth Mattix Unit 14
tccation JUnit Section Tewnship Renge
oi ¥ell KX 15 24 South 37 Rast
1. Has the New Me xico Oll Conservation Commission heretofote suthorized the multiple completion of a well ls these same pools oc ia the

same zones within one mile of the subject well? YES
2. W answer 1s yes, identily.one such instance: Urder No.

NO X

; Operator, Lease, aad ¥ell Nou:

. ®
3. The following facts are submitted: Upper Intermediate Lowet
or e Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formatioa Fowlar Paddock Fowler Blinebry | Tubb Indesignatad
& b. Top and Bottom of :
Pay Section 4849 - 4885 5380 - 5670 5936 -~ 6115
(Perlorations) 3
- ¢._Type of production (Oil or Gas) | gg oil GAas .
d. Mechod of Production .
(Flowing oc Amtificial Liift) | Flow Flow Flow
4, lhe following are attached, (Please mark YES ot NO) :

g 2!l canine strings, including diamecers and setting depths, contralizers
and /or turbolixers and location thereof,quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervais, iuting strinns, Including dn-em-
and settlng depeh, Jocation sad type of packers and side door chokes, snd such other information ss may be pertinent.

_Yes _b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant's jesse, all offset wells on offset lesses, and the names sod sddresses of
) operatoes of all leases offsecting applicant’s lease.

~Ne— . Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completica, showi

NO _ . Waivers consenting té such multiple completton ftom ench offset opetator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offeet operators
have bean fumished copies of the application. *

; MD 4. Electrical log of the well of other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated

3 thereon. {If such log is mot availsble at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as peovided by Rule 112-A.)

; 5. List all offset operators to the lesse on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

Gulf 0il Coxp., Aftention; Mxr, M, 1., Taylor, Box 1938, Roswell, New Mexico
N, B. ®ant, 700 Mercantile Bank Bldg., Dgllu, Texas

i : Delbi Taylor, 823 Corrigan Tower, Dallas, Texas

Sinclsir Oil & Cas Co., P. O. Box 1470, Midland, Texas

e e

6. Vere all operatoes listed in ltem 3 above actified and furmnished s copy of this spplication? YES X _No e s I smswer is yes, give date
" of such aotification ___Septembex 11, 1962 .

CERTIFICATE! 1, the uadersigned, state that | am the _nmm.nm___ of the _Jabbock District of
Pen jmarican Petroleum CoNpomp

ot L. ny),ndliula-udoduibymdmtoﬂ.ﬂomqﬂﬁucﬂlmn:mpud
i =y Mdun‘dﬁmimudcﬁumb«s md&cuhmm. cmudeo-pluctolhhudqhoﬂdn.

'l 1 lmrrfm
) v T, T e

P e

ins app

Should waivers m--u offset operators nbt sccompany an application for administrative appeeval, the New Mesico Olf Comservation
Commission wili hoid ik spplicetion for a period of tweaty (20) days from dute of receipt by the Comminsion’s Samta Fe office. U,
sftee seid twenty~day petiod, a0 protest nee tequest for hesring is teceived by the Ssasz F= affies, e application will rhen be poecenns.,
NOTE: It the proposed multiple complatien will resuls is an wnsrthodox well Jocation and/or » nen-stndasd prorasion vals is sldher os hoth oi
the producing aones, then separste application for approval of the same should be filed slmulesnapuely with this apglieaties.

A{;tachmentm




CASE

OIL CONSERVATION COXMXSSION
SANTA FE, MEYW LEXICO

Date (Qf!v[ /é:; &Lz

Hearing Date Phcee %/ /70

266 v
a-sﬂ@? S/~

My recommendations for an order in the above numbered casss are as follows:

éw/& Cree (Bpdee W7 /74“,/4:«.»
a?,tc 34«.7£/f Zew '/L—; Coxe -

jM V@d&m? ey, — RO ﬂﬂ

Fprertz Mﬂ—r/{ — % 00%
WZW /M/& 2.0 aDﬂ?




No. 29-62

. DOCKET: _EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - OCTOBER 10, 1962

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The follawxng cases will be heard before Daniel S. Kutter, ?xamlner or
Elvis A. Utgz, alternate examiner:

CASE 2647: (Continued)
Application of Carper Drilling Company for a. tublngless
completion, Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to.complete its Baetz
Well No. 1, located in the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 35, Townshlp
14 south, Range 27 East, Chaves County, New Mexico, as a
tubingless gas well completion producing through perforations
from B8122-8270' in 2 7/8 inch casing.

CASE 2654: Application of Carper Drilling Company for the creation of
a new gas pool and for temporary special rules and regulations,
Chaves County, New Mexico.  Applicant, in the above-styled
causc; geeks the creation of a new gas pool to be designated
the Buffalo Valley-Pennsylvanian Gas Pool for its Baetz Well
No. 1, located in the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 35, Township 14
South,  Range 27 East, Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant,
further seeks the establishment of temporary special rules
and reguiations governing said pool, including provisions
for 320-acre gas units. :

CASE 2655: Application of Martin Yates III and S. P. Yates for compulsory
pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant; in the. above= -
styled cause, seeks an order force pooling all mineral
interests in the Lusk-Strawn Pool to form a 160-acre oil
proration unit comprising the NE/4 of Section 30, Township
19 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled in the NE/4 NE/4 of said
Section 30.

CASE 2656: Application of Western Development Company for a secondary
recovery project, East Millman Queen~Grayburg Field, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks permission to institute a secondary recovery project
in the East Millman Queen-Grayburg Field, with the injection
of water into the Queen and Grayburg formations initially
to be through 16 wells, located in Sections 11, 14, 15, 22
and 23, Township 19, South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New
Mexico, said project to be governed by the provisions of
Rule 701.
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CASE 2657:

CASE 2658:

CASE 2660:

CASE 2661:

CASE 2659:

29-62

Application of Odessa Natural Gasoline Company for a non-
standard gas proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks establishment of
a 320-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the
SE/4 of Section 23 and the NE/4 of Section 26, Township 25
South, Range 37 East, Justis Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
to be dedicated to its Carlson "A" Well No. 1 located in

Unit P of said Section 23.

Application of Cabot Corporation for temporary special rules

and regulations, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order promulgating temporary
special rules and regulations for the North Bagley-Pennsyl-
vanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, including provisions
for 80-acre proration units.

—

Application of Cabot Corporation for the creation of a new
oil pool and the establishment of temporary rules and
regulations, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new oil pool to.
be designated the North Bagley-Wolfcamp Pool for its Humble
State Well No. 1, located in the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 23,

‘Township 1l South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
‘Applicant further seeks establishment of temporary rules

and regulations governing said pool including provisions
for 80-acre proration units.

Application of Midwest 0Oil Corporation for the creation of
a new oil pool and for the establishment of temporary special
rules and regulations, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-~styled cause, seeks the creation of a new oil pool
for Pennsylvanian production in the vicinity of its LLE State
Wel No. 1, located in the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 14, Township
10 south, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant
further seeks the promulgation of temporary special rules

and regulations governing said pool to include provisions.
for 80-acre proration units and fixed well location require-

ments.

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for a triple
completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the triple completion
(conventional) of its Southland Royalty "A" Well No. 2,
located in Unit B of Section 9, Township 21 South, Range 37
East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce
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0oil from the Drinkard and Blinebry formations and gas from
the Tubd formation through parallel strings of tubing.

CASE 2662: Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for a
triple completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the triple
completion (conventional) of its South Mattix Unit Well Ko.
14, located in Unit K of Section 15, Township 24 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to
produce gas from the Fowler Faddock aild an undesigmatsd Tuob
pool. and oil from an undesignated Blinebry pool through
parallel strings of tubing.

CASE 2663: Application of Arnold H. Bruner for permission to directionally

T drill, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks permission to directionally drill his
Federal Intex Weil No. 1, the surface location of which is
in the center of the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 8, Township 9 South,
Range 37 East, Allison Pennsylvanian Pool (extension), Lea
County, New Mexico. Target tor said directionally drilled
well would be 100 feet from the North and West lines of the
NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 8.

CASE 2664: Application of Southwest Production Company for a dual
completion, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to complete its Davis
Federal Well No. 1, located in Unit L of Section 24, Town-
ship 26 North, Range 11 West, San Juan County, New Mexico,
as a dual completion with production of o0il from the Gallup
zone and production of gas from the Dakota zone to be through
parallel strings of 1 M-inch tubing.

iqg/
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FORM 470 2-57

© PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. O. Box 263
Lubbock, Tocxas
September 12, 1962

File: WJS-3455-986.510.1

Subject: Application for Permission to
Triple Complete the Pan American
Petroleum Corporation
L South Mattix Unit Well No. 14
;oo US in the Fowler Paddock (Gas)-
A linebry (0il)- and
K Tubb (Gas) Undesignatsd Docls |
Lea County, New Mexico |

My, A. L. Porter, Jr,

Secretary Directox’

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the provision of Statewide Rule No. 112, Pan American
Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests that you schedule for an
early docket a hearing to consider its application for permission to
triple complete the subject well in the pools specified above, A4s

shown on the enclosed plat, this well is located on Unit K of Sectiom 15,
T~24~8, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico,

In support of this application, we enclose herewith three copies of
State Porm, Application for Multiple Completion, and a lease plat showing
the well's location and Fee names and names of offsetting operators.

This trinrla comnletion will be a "conventional" completion in 7" casing
utilizing separate tubing strings for each producing zone and packers
between producing zones. 8y copy of this letter, we are advising the
offset operators of this application,

By our letter of September 11, 1962, File: WJS-3452-986,510.1, we
have ragquested that you scbednle. a hearing regarding Pan American's
application to triple complete its Southland Royalty "A" No. 2. As
explained in this letter, we would like to have both of these hearings
scheduled on the same docket.

Yours very truly,

i . ,”
l‘ o

/( .’ ’G'J' —. '.I(" -
A. J’s Inderrieden

Wis/in
Attachments
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERYATION COMMISSION

» SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 161
D o APPUCATION FOR MULTIPI.EA. CQMPLETION (M 7\[/0

Operator ...|County Date 11, 1962
Pan American Petroleum Corporation ) ; £ _Lea_ September

Address O Well Noil&
P, 0. Box 268, Lubbock Texas South Mattix Um.t: 2

I.odation |Unit Section Township Range

oi wetl K 15 24 South 37 East

‘L. Has the New Me xico Oil Consecvation Commission hesetofoce authorized the multiple completion of a well ia these same pools or in the

same zones within oae mile of the subject well? YES No_ X
2, [t answer 13 yes, identify.one such instance: Utdet No. ; Operator, Lease, and Well No,:
T . T ‘
3. The following facts are submitted: U‘"?;r L “me‘“i‘f-«L, p ( ;‘\ 12?:‘;:“
a. Name of Pool and Formation Fowler Paddock m Blinebky "Tubb Undesignated
b. Top and Bottom of
Pay Section 4849 - 4885 5380 - 5670 5936 - 6115
(Perforations)
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Cas 0il . Gas
B, PICUIOU UL S duasciion —
(Flowing os Artificial Liift) ' Flow | Flow T ELLw

4. The following are attached. {Please maik YES or NO)

—No_ a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing sll casing strings, including diameters and secting depths, cenualizers
and /or tarbolizers and location thereof,quantities used and top of cement, pesforated intervals, tubing strings, including diamcters
and'-etting depth, location and type of paékers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertineat.

—Yesg b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases,

operatots of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

_NO_c. Waivers consenting td such multiple compleuon from each offset opetator, or in lieu theteof, evidence that said offset operators
have been furnished copies of the application. ®

_Hn_d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of pecforation mdlcated

theteon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shail be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)
5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.
Gulf 0il Corp., Atteition: Mr. M. I. Taylor, Box 1938, Roswell, New Mexico
N. B. Hunt, 700 Mercantile Bank Bldg., Dallas, Texas
Wolfson 0il Co., 504 Midland National Bank Bldg,, Midland,
Delhi Taylor, 823 Corrigan Tower, Dallas, Texas

and the pames and addresses of

Texas

Continental Oil, Aftn: Mr, W, A, Mead, Box 1377, Roswell, New Mexico
Sinclair 0il & Gas Co., P. 0. Box 1470 Midland, 'l‘exas

6. Were ail operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES :X_ NO ____ . If answet is yes, give date
" of such notiﬁcation ——September 11, 1962 .

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigaed, state that Iamthe District Epgineer — ofthe Lubbock District of

Pan American Petroleum CQYprompany), and that I am suthorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared

vader my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, corrget and complete to the best of my knowledgc.

A‘

. Inderrieden  Signature
Should waivers f:om all offset operators nbt accompany an applicati

for adminicteative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Copununon will bold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of teceipt by the Comniinsion’s Santa Fe office. If

sfter aaid twenty-day period, no protest not tequest for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the apnlicaticn will then be processe.l,
NOTE: It the proposed multiple completion will result in an usorthodox well location and/or & nos-standard proration uanit in either or both ol
the producing zones, then separace application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneounly with this application.



NEW MEXICO OIL CONMSERVATION COMMISSION. ; ;
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO ) 5-1-61

: APPUCATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION [Jﬂ A //2 (g é

Oper . Count Date
petator Pen ‘ Petrol Corpor sz ion unty Lea mm 11. 1962
d well N

Addiess »_ 0, Box 268, Lubboek, Texas '$tkith Nattix Uit 14

I.v.cation |Unit Section Township Range & .

oi Vell K © 15 24 South 37 Rast

1, Has the New Me xico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools ot in the

same zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO
2. .ll' answes 18 yes, identify. one such instance: Urdec No. —_ ; Operator, Lease, and Weil No.:

3. The following facts are submitted:

a. Mame of Danl and Farmation Youls

b. Top and Bottom of

Pay Section ; 4849 - 10885
) (Perforations)
e. Type of production (Oil or Gas) GCas

d. Method of Production
(F lowﬂor Artificial Dife)
4. fhe following are attached, (Please mark YES ot NO)

a, Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and getting deptha, centralizers
and /or turbolizers and location thercof,quan tities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including diameters
and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, sad such other information as may be pertinent.

!“. b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s jease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of
No operatora of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease,

‘c. Waivers consenting to such multiple comple son from each offset operator, o in licu thereof, evidence that said offset operators
have beea fumished copies of the application; *

.. d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation mdscated
thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112--A.)

o1 ¥ ol "Byt RAREERT T Y. IS WA 193N, BT, " e M50
B3 Bunt; 700-Mereamtile Bank 31dg.; Delias;, Tuxas
lnlb..l.leo.. 304 Midlend Natiemal Bamk Bldg,., Midiamd, Texas

I Ty, §23 CRTIIR TONT, BELlE, Tenis
mu-mou.um u:.a.uud.umr.mx.nm

6. VWere all operators listed ‘ Item 5 ibove ﬁiﬁe{g&fnmished a copy of this application? YES __.._I NO ____, If answer is yes, give date
" of such notification 2 . v

:h : CE%TIFIC"EI vliihe undersigned, state that { am the District m of the Lubbeck Bistrict of

ompany), erd that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this repart was prepared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, coreect and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Signatwre
Should waivers from all offset operators nbt accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico O}l Conservation
Co_lumiuion will hold the applicatioa for a petiod of tweaty (20) days from date of teceipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,
after said twenty-day petiod, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be procesc-e
NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will tesult in an unorhodox well locstion and/or a non-standard prosation unit in either or both of

; the producing zones, then separate application foc approval of the same should be filed simultancously wich this application,

*
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NEW MEXICO CiL COMSERVATION COMMISSION ]

~ SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Qé/(/ V 5-1-.461
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION o

i

Opetator . - County Tk v_‘_ R Dace w
U pem smarican Potroloum Corperatiom ‘ Lea R 11, 1962

Add L Well No .
> », 0, Box 268, Lubbock, Texas S6th Mattix Dait % 2

l.acation Unit Section v Township Range ‘

oi Well K 15 24 South 37 Rast

‘1. Has the New Me xico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the
same zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO

2, It answer s yes, identify. one such instance: Urder No. : Operator, Lease, and Well No.:

L\

3. The following facts are submitted: Upper _ .-'intérmed[l’ate, [P T Lowet
v : 7ore B P C O s .

a. Name of Pool and Formation

b, 1op and Bortom of

- e B od
Pay Section : 4BA9 ~ 4885 5380 -« 5670 ¥ - ol
(Perforations) —Cas-
¢. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas
d. Method of Production Fiow Yiow - Tiow

(l"lowig_g:)t Artificial Dift)
4. the following are attached. (Please mark YES ot NO)

Mo a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Muttiple Completion, showing all casing striags, including diameters and setting depths, centralizers
and /or tusboiizers and locstion thercof,quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including diameters
and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

‘“b. Plat showing the location of al] wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset lcases, and the names and addeesses of

operatots of all feases offsetting applicant’s lease.

L ©, Waivers consenting to such muitiple completton from each offset operator, oz in lieu tbeteof evidence that said offset operators

) have been fumished copies of the application, *

d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation mdlcaled
thereon. (If such Jog is not available st the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

ST T RN g T B T AR 13 TR T b g T T
Centinental Gil, ASER1 Mr, V. A. Mesd, Bex 1377, Roswell, New isxico

6. Were all operators listed i' ltee i gave ﬁiﬁei&ﬁumisbed a copy of this application? YES ___ NO ____. If aaswer is yes, give dacc
Bt { .

" of such notification

ompany), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepased
under my sunetvision and direction and that the facts stated therein are ttue, corr

Pen 4 E “ ‘f*il Iﬁe md%d state that I am the bistrict W of the lubboek Blarrist of

and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Signature

* Should waivers from all offset operators nbt accompany an application for adminicteative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Co@mission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of teceipt by the Comminsion's Saata Fe office. If,
after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the apnlication will then be processe.,
NOTE!

If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a noa-standard proration it in cither or both oi
the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously wich this application.
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DOCKET

No. 29-62

EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - OCTOBER 10, 1962

9 A.M.
_STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

- OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM

CASE 2647:

CASE 2654:

CASE 2655:

CASE 2656:

Elv1s A, Utz,

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examlner or
alternate examiner: :

(Continued)

Application of Carper Drllllng COmpany for a’ tublngless
completion, Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to complete its: Baetz:

" Well Mo, 1, located in the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 35, Townshlp

14 south, Range 27 East, Chaves County, New Mexico, as a
tubingless gas well completion producing through perforations
from 8182-8270' in 2 7/8 inch casing.

Appiication of Qarper Drilling Company for the creation of

-a new gas pool and for temporary special rules and-regulations,
" Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
-cause, seeks the creation of a new gas pool to be designated

" the Buffalo Valley~Pennsylvanian Gas Pool for its Baetz Well

No. 1, located in the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 35, Township 14
South, - Range 27 East, Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant,
further seeks the establishment of temporary special rules
and regulations governing said pool, including provisions
for 320-acre gas units. :

Application of Martin Yates III and S. P. Yates for compulsory
pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant; in the above=‘ -
styled cause, seeks an order force pooling all mineral
interests in the Lusk-Strawn Pool to form a 160-acre oil
proration unit comprising the NE/4 of Section 30, Township

19 south, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled in the NE/4 NE/4 of said
Section 30.

Application of Western Development Company for a secondary
recovery project, East Millman Queen-Grayburg Field, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks permission to institute a secondary recovery project

"in the East Millman Queen-Grayburg Field, with the:injection

of water into the Queen and Grayburg formations initially
to be through 16 wells, located in Sections 11, 14, 15, 22
and 23, Township 19,South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New
Mexico, said project to be governed by the provisions of
Rule 701.




-2-
Docket No.
Examiner Hearing - Wednesday October 10, 1962

CASE 2657:

CASE 2660:

CASE 2661:

1

CASE 2658: -

CASE 2659:

29-62

Application of Odessa Natural Gasoline Company for a non-
standard gas proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks establishment of
a 320-acre non~standard gas proration unit comprising the
SE/4 of Section 23 and the NE/4 of Section 26, Township 25
South, Range 37 East, Justis Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
to be dedicated to its Carlson "A" Well No. 1 located in
Unit P of said Section 23. s

Application of Cabot Corporation for temporary special rules

and regulations, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order promulgating temporary
special rules and regulations for the North Bagley-Fennsyi-
vanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, including provisions
for 80-acre proration units.

Application of Cabot Corporation for the creation of a new’
oil pool and the establishment of temporary rules and
regulations, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new oil pool to.
be designated the North Bagley-Wolfcamp Pool for its Humble

State Well No. 1, located in the NW/4 ®Ww/4 of Section 23,
Township 11 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant further seeks establishient of temporary rules
and regulations governing said pool including provisions
for 80-acre proration units.

IR S

Application of Midwest Oil Corporation for the creation of

a new oil pool and for the establishment of temporary special

rules and regulations, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new oil pool
for Pennsylvanian production in the vicinity of its LLE State
Wel No. 1, located in the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 14, Township
10 south, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant
further seeks the promulgation of temporary special rules

and regulations governing said pool to include provisions . -
for 80-acre proration units and fixed well location require-
ments.

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for a triple
completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the triple completion
(conventional) of its Southland Royalty "A" Well No. 2,
located in Unit B of Section 9, Township 21 South, Range 37
East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce




-

Dochetrﬁo. 29-62
Examiner Hearing - Wednesday October 10, 1962

CASE 2662:

CASE 2663:

CASE 2664:

iqg/

oil from the Drinkard and Blinebry formations and gas from
the Tubb formation through parallel strings of tubing.

Application.- of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for a
triple completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the triple
completion (conventional) of its South Mattix Unit Well No.
14, located in Unit K of Section 15, Township 24 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to
produce gas from the Fowler Paddock and an undesignated Tubb
pool, and oil from an undesignated Blinebry pool through
parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Arnold H. Bruner for permission to directionally
drill, Lea County, New Mexico.. Applicant, in the above~

styled cause, seeks permission to directionally drill his
Federal Intex Well No. 1, the surface location of which is

in the center of the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 8, Township 9 South,
Range 37 East, Allison Pennsylvanian Pool (extension), Lea
County, New Mexico. Target tor said directionally drilled
well would be 100 feet from the North and West lines of the
NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 8.

Application of Southwest Production Company for a dual
completion, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to complete its Davis
Federal Well No. 1, located in Unit L of Section 24, Town-
ship 26 North, Range 11 West, San Juan County, New Mexico,

as a dual completion with production of oil from the Gallup
zone and production of gas from the Dakota zone to be through
parallel strings of 1 %-inch tubing.



FORM 470 2-37

0¥
PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM GORPORATION. .

Lubbock, Texas
September 19, 1962 Copmmoe oL

Vi

File: . WJS-3472-986.510.1

Subject: Application for Permission
to Triple Complete the Pan American
South Mattix Unit Well No. 14
Lea County, New Mexico

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Secretary Director

New Mexico 0il Comservation Commission
Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

By our letter of September 12, 1962, File: WJS-3455-986.510.1,
we requested that you schedule a hearing to consider Pan American's
application for permigsion to triple complete the subject well,

This will confirm tsleplhicne conversation request from Mr, Sandidge

to Mr. Nutter whereby we requested that this application be

advertised on the forthcoming docket for cowmpletion in the Fowler
Paddock (gas), Blinebry Undesignated (oil), and Tubb Undesignated (gas)
Pools of Lea County, New Mexico, We realize that this well is located
on acreage presently included in the Fowler Blinebry oil pool by

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission nomencliature orders. However,

in view of the well's superior initisl performance and the better log
characteristics, we would like to exploxe the possibility of establishing
the Blinebry secticn as a discovery,

Yours very truly,

72 W/

N Inderrieden
D trict Engineer

WJS/1m/ in



PAGE 1
L 1 BEFORE THE
e ’ CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
i - Santa Fe, New Mexico
o October 11, 1962
- i EXAMINER HEARING
; : zs .
s ( gy - -~~~ ~"~"°~""~"=~~"°~"~"~""=~== =7 )
: £Z |IN THE MATTER OF: )
: - i : . )
_j Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation )
. for a triple complétion, Lea County, New Mexico. )CASE 2662
b | ~ Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an )
vl “order authcrizina the triple completion {(conven- )
tional) of its South Mattix Unit Well No. i4, IE
N located in Unit K of Section 15, Township 24 )
vl South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in }
- such a manner as to produce gas from the Fowler )
g Paddock and an undesignated Tubb pool, and oil )
’ from an undesignated Blinebry pool through )
parallel strings of tubing. )

Ty P
. |

- as m e a» A s M e W Ee e = T em e @ en @ @ en wm @ e W = = =

BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner .

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

MR. NUTTER: Call Case 2662.

T AT LRI YR T R T 0y IR i e

MR. DURRETT: Application of Pan American Petroleum

B

Corporation for a triple completion, lLea County, New Mexico.
MR. MALONE: May the record show the same counsel and

the same witness having remained in the chair from Case 26617

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M
" PHONE 243.3891

i LA ORI SR L W

ROBERT E. SMITH,

called as a witness, having been previously duly sworn on oath,

testified as follows:

TN

e EE EX ES EX EX KB XX KB

DIRECT EXAMINATION

O o NGRS

BY MR. MALONE:

e

&

R
I )
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FARMINGTON, N, M,
PHONE 325-1182

BANTA FE, N, M.
PHONE 983.3971

ARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

'
ALBUQUERQUE, N. M.

DE

PHONE 243.64891

Q You are Mr. Robert E. Smith of Lubbock, fexas, géaior
grade petroleum engineer with the Applicant, is that correct?

A That is correct;

Q Immediately prior to this hearing, you have testified
as a petroleum engineer in Casé 2661, have you not?

A I have.

MR. MALONE: Would the qualificatidns of this witness

MR. NUTTER: Yes, sir, please proceed.

(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibit
No. 1 marked tor identitication

Q (By Mr. Malone) Referring, Mr. Smith, to what was
marked as tne Applicant's Exhibit No. 1, was this exhibit pre-
pared by you or under your direct supervision?

A Yes, it was.

Q Will you pleése descripe generally and'briefly what 1t
is that the Applicant seeks in this application?

A Yes.’ We seek to triply complete our South Mattix Unit
Well No. 14, located in Township 24 South, Range 37 East, as a
Fowler Paddock gas, a Tubb,undesignated Tubb gas, and a Fowler

Blinebry oil well,

Q Is this a work-over or a newly drilled well?
A No, this is a newly drilled well,
Q What did you say with respect to this gas, this Tubb

gas in this area? Did you say it was the first Tubb gas?

A This is the first Tubb gas in the area., The nearest

®




PAGE 3

Tubb @hatrl'm familiar with is in the Tubb Field proper some ten
miles north of here; Thé Tubb iswpfoductfvé'in the North Jusiis—
Field about two miles south, but it is oil.

Q We are dealing here with the South Mattix Unit No. 14

Well, is that well within the declared limits of the Fowler Paddo

R
o

and the Blinebry Pools?

FARMINGTON, N, M
PHMONE 325.1182

A It is.
Q Going now to your exhibit, Attachment No. 1 is a

map or plat. Does the red arrow indicate the subject well?

8
<SS
)
b
-~
=
£
2! A Yes, the red arrow points to the Scuth Mattix 14,
o . ' s . s
- Z, Q With respect to your application, was notice of this
[
) g; ia application given to the offset operators shown on Attachment 17
- Z -
@ .
SE %; A . Yes, sir, it was turnished to the otfset operators.
M<°
- a : A copy of the application accompanied this notification ana the
et Eg of fset operators are shown onvthe Attachment 4, which was the
: P~ ,
- gg notice of application to the Commission.
~ > \
_ ES Q As I understand you, Pan American's letter of Septembeﬂ
Eg 12, 1962, to the Commission, making this application, was for-
Eg ) warded to otfset operators shown on the map?
:-—
m R4
- (o) ;f A That is right. That's my understanding.
gm
- 3% Q Attached to the letter was the printed form required by
LE _
1 ) the Commission?
L A Yes,
E o Q That printed form appears as Attachment No. 4 in the

exhibit, does it not?




A Yes.

Q Would you now briefly discuss the matters contained
in the application?

A Yes. This well has actually physically been completed}
A diagrammatic sketch of the well is shown as Attachment 2. In

this case the Tubb was pertorated in six intervals shown on the

FARMINGTON, N. M
PHONE 32S5.1182

designation of the bore size, was set. We then tested ten per-

forations in the Blinebry and recéived flowind oil. We then

blanked this off and testéd the Paddock perforations in three
intervals which flowed gas.
In this particular instance we are using three packers

as noted. The reasoning for this is that the Paddock gas is sour

SANTA FE, N. M.
PHONE 983-3971

and in-order to protect the tubing and the annulus above the
Paddock, we are running this 3-1/2 inch OD tubing string through
the upper two Paddocks with the Tubb long string landed in the
bottom packer. This center 3-1/2 inch tubing will be exfernally
coated to protect it from this corrosive gas produced.

The Paddock gas then will flow through the 2-inch

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

Buttress tubing on the left. The Tubb gas will come straight

through and the Paddock gas will cross over into the string on

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M.
PHONE 243.669)

the right. We've run a garrett sleeve in here with a closed
position. The Paddock is curreriily flowing, at which time it
- ceases to flow we'll be able t¢ manipulate the gas annulus,

opening this garrett sleeve.

P

] o
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FARMINGTON, N. M,
PHONE 325.1182

SERVICE, Inc.

~
' 4

IPHON! 983-39071

SANTA FE,

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTIN

ALBUQUEROUE, N. M,
PHONE 243.6891

Q Is there anything further that should be vointed out
with respect to this Attachment No. 27?

A No. The 7-inch casing Was set at 643, as shown, we
cemented it with 500 sacks which was calculafed to be sufficient
to take to the base of the salt at approximately 27; 2800 feet.
Temperature survey is not available. The 9-5/8 inch did have
cement circulated.

Q Going now to the log which is shown as Attachment No.
3 in your exhibit, please briefly state what that shows.

A This log shows the top of the Drinkardi the base oi
the Tubb, and the Tubb intervals, top and bottom,Blinebry inter-
vals, top and bottom, and the Glorieta, of which the Paddock is

commonly referred; and the pertorated intervals, by the way.

Q The perforated intervals --
A Are shown in red.
Q The tiny red rectangular box?
A That's true.
- Q With respect to Attachment No. 4, this was furnished

to the Commission with the application, is that correct?
A Yes, that is right. The log presented here is a gamma
ray“neutron log, since it had more details than our electrical

log.

Q In a letter to the Commission dated September 12, 1962,

Pan American made reference to the Blinebry as an undesignated

pool at that time. Has any additional study been given to this

®




VICE, Inc.

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SE

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,

FARMINGTON, N. N
PHONE 325%-11B2

BANTA FE, N. M,
PHONE 983.3871

PAGE (6

PHONE 243.6691

matter?

. A Yes. At the time we -- I believe our Mr. Sandidge
contacted Mr, Nutter mersonally by phone ana asked tnat this be
advertised as an undesignated B3linebry Pool, since the producing
characteristics ot our well were superior to the only other
Blinebry well existing, whicih is the Gulf Plains Knight located
in Section 23 and shown in a yellow dot.

Q That would be the well on Attachment No. 1 which is

in the far --

A Ihe Svuthwest Quarter ot 23, 24, 37.
Q Fine.
A This well, 3s indicated on the map potentialed for

57 barrels a day. It has now declined down and produced I believg

some 25 or 26,000 barrels. We feel that the tensicen on our well,

which was 144 barrels a day flowing, and also the fact -- if youi}

refer to the log of this Blinebry in the top of the Blinebry

interval, youill notice a real or a well-developed porosity zone.

“This interval is not present in the wells to the south, that

well to the south, and we feel like it is an indication of a newej

zone. It does seem to dissipate toward them, but, however, the
bulk of‘the perforations are in the Gulf well and we no longer

feel like we have a separate zone here and decsire that this be

classified as a Fowler Blinebfy well, It is within the defined
limits or the Fowler Blinebry Pool.

Q Your proposed triple well would produce Blinebry from

3

®



DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M.

FARMINGTON, N. M
PHONE 325.1182

SANTA FK, N. M.
PHONE 983.3971

PAGE 7

PMONE 243.6891

the same pool in which the Gulf well is producing BlineBry?

A That is correct. We drilled a well in Section 16 in
the tar southeast corner on the State "D" which tested some oil
in the Blinebry but was abandoned due to mechanical problems,
if I remember correctly; and based on this well, the Commission
placed the defined limits of the Fowler Biinebry Pool up this far}

Q Would the correlative rights of other owners im the
area be adversely affected by the grahtiﬂg of this application?

A They would note

Q Would the correlative rights of Pan American be pro-

tectzd by the granting of this application?

A Yes, we would be allowed to produce our fair share of
hydrocarbons.
Q Would economic waste be prevented by the granting of

this application?
A Nb, it would not. If we did not receivé the pcrmissio+
to triple complete, it would be necessary to drill additional
wells for these hydrocarbons which would incur additional expendi-
tures which we feel would be unnecessary. |
Q Your ov .

answer should have been, "Yes, economic waste would be prevented.®

A I'm sorry, that is right.

Q Because additional drilling would be prevented, is that
correct? |

A That is correct.

&
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your pardon, .and crosses over into this (indicating).
Q Well, after it crosses over it comes up the 2-3/8ths
— from there?
‘s A Yes, that is right, 2-3/8ths.
;; Q It will be poss'ible to artificially lift the Blihebryf’
- . %g 0oil through this 2-3/8ths?
<a
—_ '§‘ A That is correct.
— B LLE: Q Now the Tubb 0oil --
* é A Beg pardon, fhe Tubb gas.
i B % Q The Tubb is also gas?
— % A ’Yes.
5 ,—:E) Q You have only one oil zone and it will be produced
8 ;g through 2-3/8ths?
g §‘{’ A That*s right.
E Q Do you have any bottomhole pressures or any other dafa
~ g on this? |
__‘ ;>: A No, sir, we do not have bottomhole pressures.at this
- E time on these zones.
t % .. Q Is the production from the Blinebry and the Tubb classA
- ;él ;g ified as sweet production?
. g-;u; A The Blinebry, the Tubb is, it is sweet, and the Blinebdy
i to my knowledge is sweet,
- Q The Paddock is definitely sour?
- A The Paddock is definitely sour, vyes.
Q What is the F.A. 87, F.A. 47 packer, it's the upper
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packer?

A These packers arrangements are just special bores to

receive these seating elements.

Q Are these Baker Model "F" Packers?

A Yes, these are Baker Model D" Packers.

Q The middle is a Model "F" and the lower is a Model "D"}
rigﬁt?

A Yes, Baker Packers, yes, sir.

MR. NUTTER: Any further questions of Mr. Smith? He

may be excused.

(Witness excused.)
MR. MALONE: We have nothing further. Move the
Exhibit be admitted in evidence. |
MR. NUTTER: Pan Americants Exhibit No. 1 in Case 2662

will be admitted in evidence.

(Whereupon, Applicant's Exh%bit

No. 1 entered in evidence.)
MR, MALCNE: I failed to move the admission in the
first case. May I open 2661 for that purpose?

MR. NUTTER: The exhibits are also admitted in Case

2661.

{Whersupen, Applicant's Exhibit
No. 1, Case 2661, entered in
evidence, )

MR. NUTTER: Does anyone have anything they wish to
offer in Case 26627 We'll take the case under adviéement.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
)} ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Notary Public in and for the County
of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing was reported by me
in stenotype, and that the same is a true and correét record of
the said proceedings to the best of my knowledge, skill and abili

WITNESS my Hand and Seal this 29th day of October,
1962, in the City of Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of

New Mexico.

NOTARY PUBLIC /

My Commission Expires:

June 19, 1963.

2 foregoing 1g
[aXafeTelcy Cle{ts in

heald by me On /'o 7" \/q.._)L, No. 3
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October 19,1962

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 2662

Order No., R- Z? 3 %gl

APPLICATION OF PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM
CORPORATION FOR A TRIPLE COMPLETION, _ -

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
October 10, ‘1962, at Sinta Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel S. Nutter ,
Bxamincer Quly appeointed by the 0il Conservation Commission of New
Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission, " in accordance
with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

NOW, on this : day of October , 1962, the Commission,
a gquorum being present, having considered the application, the
evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner,
Daniel S. Nutter , and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Pan American Petroleum Corporation,

is the owner and operator of the South Mattiw Unit Well No. 14,

located in Unit K of Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 37 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.
(3) That the applicant seeks permigsion to complete said

. .14 as a triple completion (conventional) -

the—Peowler—Biinebry—otTI—Poei in such a manner as to produce gas
from the Fowler-Paddock Gas Pool and an undesignated Tubb gas

pool through parallel strings of 2.0-inch OD tubing, and to-
produce oil from the Fowler-Blinebry 0Oil Pool through 2 3/8-inch
OD Tubing. ‘ v

' (4) That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion

are feasible and in accord with goéd conservation practices.



Oy

;;_2_
]
CASE No. 2662

i (5) That approval of the subject application will neither §

cause waste nor impair correlative rights.

!
: IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: : |
! .

; {1) That the gpplicané, Pan American Petroleum Corporation,
gis hereby authorized to complete its South Mattix Unit Well No.
‘14, located in Unit K of Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 37
tional) in~the—Fewier—Paddecic-GasrUri—omrumirsionated-Tuhh_cas-
pool—and-—ih-the-Rouler=-RLinebay-Lik-Road in such a manner as to
produce gas from the Fowler-Paddock Gas Pool aﬂd an undesignated
Tubﬁ gas pool through parallel strings of é‘o—inch OD tubing, and
iito prodﬁce oil from the Fowler-Blinebry 0il Pool through 2 3/8-

inch OD tubing.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That the applicant shall complete, operate,

and produce said well in accordance Qith the provisions of Rule

{

{

!

East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, as a triple completion (convendt

112-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

Test Period for the Tubb:3as Pool,‘and at such other times as the
éecretary—ﬁirector of the Commission may prescribe. |

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is”retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

“T ve
tests upon completion and annunally thereafter during the mu-f%

L

R
PROVIDED FURTHER, That the operator shall take packer-leakageq :

.




BEFORE THE OIL CONSEBRVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICOQ

Il THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

: CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
,MSSIOI OF NEW MEXICO FOR
3m PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 2662 |
Oorder Ro. R-2344 :

}
- n-mu;u PRTROLAUM ‘

AFVIICATIOR OF P}...

CORPOBATION FOR A T -CONPLETION, :
IEA COUNTY, WEW mxco. d
BY_THE COWISSION: ”

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. om l
ober 10, 1962, at 3anta Fe, Newv Mexico, before Damiel S. !nttor?
ln-hoz duly um by the 04l Comservation Commission of New
fter referred to as ths "Commissiom, ™ in accorthncei
v.tth llnh 1214 of the Commission Rulass and Regulations.

MOW, om this_ 22nd  gay of octobexr, 1962, the Commission, a,
a quorum being yresent, Baving comsidared the applicatiom, the !
adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner,
Daniel 8. Natter, tad being fully advised in the premises,

EINDG s
(1) 7That due public notice having been given as required by

lavw, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thexeof.

ot i e v i B s e e T T e

E

i

' {2) That the applicant, Pan American Petroleum Corporatiom, !
is the owser sad opexator of the South Mattix Unit Well No. 14, ;
located in Uait K of section 15, Township 24 sSouth, Rangs 37 Bast, !
|, Loz County, New Mexico.

{3) Yhat the applicant seeka permissiom to complete said ;
jSomth Mattiw Wall Mo. as a tripls completion (comaventional)
‘in such a manner as to produce gas from the Fowiar-Fadiock o= ;
{Pool and an md.ugutod Tubd gas pool through parallel strings g
iof 2.0-$net tubing, and to prodm oil from the Powler- i
Blinebxy Oil Pool through 2 3/8-inch OD tubing.

i (4) That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion
yuc foasible and in accord with good comservation practices.

g‘f (5) That appcoval of the asubject appiicatiss will meither
'cam waste noxr impair correlativs rights.
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‘CASE No. 2662
Order Ro. 3-2344

IT I3 THRARFORE ORDRRED:
(1) That the applicant, Pan American Petroleum Corporatiom, !

iu bereby authorized to complete its South Mattix Unit Well No.

X

¢

P b

! EDWIN L., NECHEM, Chairman

14, located im Unit K of Section 15, Township 24 Sowth, Range 37 |
‘Bust, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, as a triple completiom (conven-

t::nu) in such a sanner as to produce gas from the Fowler-Paddock

Pool and an undesignated Tubd gas pool through parallel nt:hﬁ
iof 2,9=-inch OD tmbiag and to produce oil from the !euler«-zumky

§;°“ Pool throwgh 2 3/8~inch OD tubing.

1 W That the applicant shall complete, opntof
and produce said well in accordance with the provisioas of Rule ;
112~-A of the Commission Wales and Regulations. ;

RROVIPED YURTERR, That the operater shall take packer-leakage
testas upom completion and annually thereafter during the shat~In |
m-mmtmzodferthomaarool,udatuwhoﬂn:tw
as the Secretary-Director of the Commission may prescribe.

{2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retajined for the

aptry of such furtbher orders as the Commission may deem necessary. 1

DONE at 3Santa Fe, New Maxico, on the day and year herein-
above designated. :

|

STATE OF NMEW MEXICO ;
OIL COMSERVATION COMMISSION s

ol A e e —

E. 5. VALKER, Member %

///7 ‘~Z? C::ZQEZZECL, N - %

A, x..mm. Jr..n-:bor&socnuxy ;




GOVERNOR
EDWIN L. MECHEM
CHAIRMAN -

State of Nefo Mexice
eu eonscrhatwu Commission

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

LAND COMMISSIONER
€., 8. JOHNNY WALKER
MEMBER

P. 0. DOX 07
SANTA FE

October 23, 1962

AaAgLN

w Mr. Charles Malone Re: Case NG.__ a0%23
; Atwood & Malone Order No._R-2344
Attorneys at Law Applicants
P. 0. Drawer 700
Roswell, New Mexico Pan Mmerican Petroleum Corporation
Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above—referenced
Commisgsion order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

ALz o

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

s/

Ll r 4
Carbon copy of order also sent to:
'Hobbs OCC __X
‘ Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC .
. OTHER __Mr. Guy Buell




